
Texas-Coahuila-Nuevo León-
Tamaulipas Regional Workgroup  
Co-Chairs & Staff 
 

U.S. Federal Co-Chair: 
Ken McQueen 
Regional Administrator 
U.S. EPA Region 6 
McQueen.ken@epa.gov 214-665-2100 

Staff: Carlos Rincon, EPA Region 6 Border Director  
        Rincon.Carlos@epa.gov 915-533-7273 

            Maria Sisneros, EPA Region 6, Communications Officer 
              Sisneros.maria@epa.gov 915-533-7273 

 

U.S. State Co-Chair: 
Bobby Janecka, Commissioner  
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 

 
Staff: Eddie Moderow  
Manager, Border Affairs 
512-239-0218 
eddie.moderow@tceq.texas.gov 

Claudia Lozano-Clifford, REM. 
TCEQ-Harlingen office, Gulf Task Force 
956-430-6035 
claudia.lozano@tceq.texas.gov 

Victor Wong  
TCEQ-Laredo Office, Falcon and Amistad Task Forces  
956-753-4050 
victor.wong@tceq.texas.gov 

Patricia De La Cruz, Program Coordinator 
TCEQ-Headquarters 
512-239-3610 
patricia.delacruz@tceq.texas.gov  

 

Tribal Co-Chair: 
Estavio Elizondo 
Chairman, Kickapoo Traditional Tribe of Texas 

Staff: Margie Salazar 
Public Works Director 
Kickapoo Traditional Tribe of Texas 
830-773-2105 
margie.salazar@ktttribe.org  
 
Andres Monreal 
Kickapoo Traditional Tribe of Texas 
830-421-5365 
andres.monreal@ktttribe.org 

 

Mexican Federal Co-Chair: 
Ing. Horacio Del Angel 
SEMARNAT Tamaulipas 
834 3185252  
horacio.delangel@tamaulipas.semarnat.gob.mx 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Lic. Enrique Fanjon  
enrique.fanjon@tamaulipas.semarnat.gob.mx  
834 3185252 
 

Staff: Lic. Claudia Orozco  
834 3185252  
claudia.orozco@semarnat.gob.mx  

 
Mexican State Co-Chairs: 
Ing. José Manuel Vital Couturier  
Secretary of Sustainable Development, State of Nuevo León  
manuel.vital@nuevoleon.gob.mx  
81 2033 1950  

Ing. Martin Mendoza, Subsecretario de Medio Ambiente 
martin.mendoza@nuevoleon.gob.mx 
           
Biól. Eglantina Canales Gutiérrez  
Secretary of Environment, State of Coahuila, 844-698-1098, 
eglantina.canales@coahuila.gob.mx  
    
Patricia Burciaga, Secretaria Particular  
carmen.burciaga@coahuila.gob.mx 

 
Oscar Flores, Subsecretario de Gestion Ambiental 
844-698-1090 
oscaralejandro.flores@coahuila.gob.mx    
 
 Alejandra Carrera, MC., Directora de Conservación  
 844-698-1098 
 mariaalejandra.carrera@coahuila.gob.mx  
 
Ing. Gilberto Estrella Hernández  
Secretary of Urban Development and Environment, State of 
Tamaulipas    834 107-8286 seduma@tam.gob.mx  

Ricardo Solorzano, Secretario Particular 
Ricardo.solorzano@tam.gob.mx  
 
Lic. Rosa Elena Pompa Caudillo, Asistente  
834-107-8667 ext. 43702 
rosa.pompa@tam.gob.mx    
 
Ing. Sergio González, Subsecretario de Medio Ambiente 
834-107-8286 

  seduma@tam.gob.mx  
 

Ing. Celestino Alanís 
Director de Gestión para la Proteccion Ambiental  
834-107-8289 

  celestino.alanis@tam.gob.mx  
 
   Ing. Nayeli Ivé Cortina Echartea 
   Asistente del Director de Gestión para la Protección Ambiental 
   834-107-8288 ext. 42728 
   nayeli.cortina@tam.gob.mx 
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Gulf Taskforce 

US Taskforce Co-leader 
John Wood, Port of Brownsville 
Commissioner 956-778-7175 
jwarealty@aol.com  

MX Taskforce Co-leader 
Mario Alberto Lopez Hernandez 
Mayor of Matamoros 
Staff: Guillermo Villasana 
gvillasanav@gmail.com 
 
Waste Committee Co-Facilitators 
US: Art Rodriguez, Director of Public 
Health, Brownsville, TX  956 542-3437, 
ext. 6514, art.rodriguez@cob.us 

MX: Pending appointment  
  
 
Water Committee Co-Facilitators 
US: Joe Hinojosa   
Santa Cruz Irrigation District # 15 
956-383-3441 
josehinojosa290@gmail.com 
jhinojosa80@yahoo.com 
 

MX: Ing. David Negrete, CILA-Reynosa  
899 1326964 
dnegrete@cilamexeua.gob.mx 
David.negrete@prodigy.net.mx 
 
Environmental Education & Health 
Committee Co-Facilitators 

US: Beatriz Tapia, MD, UT Health Science 
Center, 956-365-8820 
beatriz.tapia@utrgv.edu 

US: Genny Carrillo, MD Texas A&M 
Health McAllen 956 668-6321 
gcarrillo@sph.tamhsc.edu 
 
MX: Biol. Guillermo Raul Villasana 
Public Services Department  
City of Matamoros  (868) 810-8000  
gvillasanav@gmail.com 

 
Emergency Preparedness Committee Co-
Facilitators 

US: Ricardo Saldaña, Hidalgo Co. EMC  
956- 318-2615 
ricardo.saldana@co.hidalgo.tx.us 
 
MX: Ing. Manuel Montiel, CLAM 
Matamoros, AMMAC 
868 8137938 or 868 9076414 
Manuelmontiel48@hotmail.com 

 

 

Falcon Taskforce 

US Taskforce Co-leaders 
Pete Saenz Jr., Mayor of Laredo  
956-791-7389 mayorsaenz@ci.laredo.tx.us  
Staff: Jose Ollervides, 956-791-7318  
jollervide@ci.laredo.tx.us  
 
Joe Rathmell, County Judge, Zapata County 
956-765-9920 
zcjo@zapatacountytx.org 

  

MX Taskforce Co-leader 
Lic. Oscar Enrique Rivas Cuellar, 
Presidente Municipal of Nuevo Laredo, 
Tamps. 
Staff: Lic. Ricardo Martinez, 867 7147973, 
ricmarthe@gmail.com  

Pending Appointment 

Mexican Co Leader for Nuevo León 

 
Waste Committee Co-Facilitators 
US: John Porter, Director of Environmental 
Services, Laredo, 956-794-1650 
jporter@ci.laredo.tx.us 

MX: Pending appointment 
 
Water Committee Co-Facilitators 
US: José Garza, Frank Tejeda Center,  
956-326-2896 
jose.garza@teexmail.tamu.edu 

MX: Agustín Boone, CILA, 867 713-49-73 
aboone@cila.gob.mx 
 
Environmental Education & Health 
Committee Co-Facilitators 

US: Pending appointment 

US: Ivan Santoyo, Laredo Environmental 
Services, 956-794-1650 
isantoyo@ci.laredo.tx.us 

MX: Ing. Marco Garza,  
Universidad Tecnológica de Nuevo Laredo, 
867 789-00-0000 ext. 112,  
utnl_mgarza@hotmail.com or 
dirvinc@utnuevolaredo.edu.mx 
 
Emergency Preparedness Committee Co-
Facilitators 

US: Pending appointment  
 

MX: Ing. Juan Pablo Villarreal, Universidad 
Autónoma de Tamaulipas, 867-113-0682 
juanp_reyes@yahoo.com                                                                        

 

 

 

 

Amistad Taskforce 

US Taskforce Co-leader 
Pending Appointment 

 
MX Taskforce Co-leader 
Pending Appointment 
 

Waste Committee Co-Facilitators 
US: Isaak Ruiz, Maverick County, 830-
968-0344, 
sheriffgrants@co.maverick.tx.us 

MX: Ing. Matias Eloy Rivera, Director de 
Ecología, Ciudad Acuña, 877 773-1458, 
eloyrivera1@hotmail.com 

 
 
Environmental Education & Health 
Committee Co-Facilitators 

US: Pending appointment 
 

MX: Ing. Victor Manuel Ibarra, Instituto 
Tecnológico de Piedras Negras,  
878 7836580 or 878 109 4173 
ing_victor_m@prodigy.net.mx 

 
Emergency Preparedness Committee Co-
Facilitators 

US: Manuel Mello, Fire Chief, City of Eagle 
Pass, 830-757-2698 
mmello@eaglepasstx.us 

 
MX: Pending appointment
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